
DUMP TRAILERS 
EXPRESS |  EXCURSION 

GREAT VALUE, QUALITY COMPONENTS & WORKMANSHIP

IF YOU HAUL EQUIPMENT OR NEED TO LOAD AND DUMP ANY KIND OF MATERIAL,
THEN YOU WILL APPRECIATE THE RELIABILITY VALUE OF A RAINBOW DUMP
TRAILER DESIGNED TO STAND UP TO THE HEAVY-DUTY JOB REQUIREMENTS OVER
THE LONG TERM, THIS HIGH-DURABILITY TRAILER IS TOUGH, USING QUALITY GRADE
MATERIALS THAT WILL HANDLE RUGGED WORKING CONDITIONS.

STANDARD FEATURES

AVAILABLE OPTIONS STANDARD FEATURES 

DUMP TRAILERS

ALL EXPRESS OPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE
ON EXCURSION, PLUS:

INCLUDES ALL EXPRESS STANDARD FEATURES PLUS :

12-gauge steel floor 
24" high formed 12-gauge steel sides
14,000 lb. GVWR – Tandem 7,000 lb. axles (6" channel frame & hitch)
2-part epoxy primer
High quality black topcoat paint
Wiring enclosed in poly conduit
Heavy duty 10-gauge steel formed fenders
2-Way end gate – barn door/spreader gate
Scissor lift hoist
Sealed lights DOT rated
DOT Compliant safety chains
5' rear slide-in ramps

Stoneguard protection
Silver graphics package
LED Lights Torflex axle upgrade

Aluminum wheel upgrade

7-Gauge single piece steel floor
7-Gauge formed steel sides
2 5/16" Height adjustable ball coupler 
5-Leaf slipper suspensions
6' Rear slide-in ramps
12K jack

14,000 lb. GVWR – Tandem 7,000 lb. axles
(8" channel frame & 6" channel hitch)
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AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Upgrade to G-range 14-ply tires 
Upgrade to 2 5/16" height-adjustable coupler
Upgrade to height-adjustable pintle ring
Upgrade to 12K jack 
Upgrade to goose-neck hitch
LED Lights upgrade (Express option)
Aluminum tarp shroud with tarp
110 Volt Charger
Rub rail                                    
Spare tire  
Spare tire holder
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*Photos may contain options not included in the base trailer.



EXPRESS

EXCURSION

14K GVWR

9K GVWR 

14K GVWR

Overall Length

Box Length

Overall Width
Box Width
Overall Height
Deck Height 9.9K GVW
Deck Height 14K GVW
Box Height
Hitch Height
Hitch Weight 9.9K GVWR (Empty) 
Hitch Weight 14K GVWR (Empty) (EXPRESS)
Hitch Weight 14K GVWR (Empty) (EXCURSION)
Ball Size 9.9K GVWR
Ball Size 14K GVWR
GAWR 9.9K GVWR
GAWR 14K GVWR
GVWR 9.9K GVWR
GVWR 14K GVWR
Curb Weight 9.9K GVWR
Curb Weight 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)
Curb Weight 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)
Payload Capacity 9.9K GVWR
Payload Capacity 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)
Payload Capacity 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)
Brakes
Tires 9.9K GVWR
Tires 14K GVWR
Wheels 9.9K GVWR
Wheels 14K GVWR
A-Frame Hitch
Frame 9.9K GVWR
Frame 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)
Frame 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)
Jack 9.9K GVWR
Jack 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)
Jack 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)
Electrical Hook-up
Floor & Side Walls 9.9K GVWR (EXCURSION)
Floor & Side Walls 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)
Floor & Side Walls 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)

D7X12A27E

D7X12A25M

D7X12A27M

17' 1"

12' 2"

8' 6"
81 5/8"

48" - 49"
22" - 23"
24" - 25"

24"
15"

253 lbs.
260 lbs.
530 lbs.
2 5/16"
2 5/16" 

10,400 lbs.
14,000 lbs.
9,900 lbs.
14,000 lbs.
3,208 lbs.
3,383 lbs.
4,347 lbs.
7,682 lbs.
12,017 lbs.
11,053 lbs.

Both Axles
225/75R15D
235/80R16E

6-55 Bolt
8-65 Bolt

6" Channel
6" Channel
6" Channel
8" Channel

7K Drop Leg
7K Drop Leg
12K Drop Leg

RV Plug
12 Gauge Steel
12 Gauge Steel
7 Gauge Steel

D7X14A27E

D7X14A25M

D7X14A27M

19' 1"

14' 2"

8' 6"
81 5/8"

48" - 49"
22" - 23"
24" - 25"

24"
15"

264 lbs.
271 lbs.
550 lbs.
2 5/16"
2 5/16" 

10,400 lbs.
14,000 lbs.
9,900 lbs.
14,000 lbs.
3,483 lbs.
3,658 lbs.
4,623 lbs.
7,407 lbs.
11,742 lbs.
10,777 lbs.
Both Axles

225/75R15D
235/80R16E

6-55 Bolt
8-65 Bolt

6" Channel
6" Channel
6" Channel
8" Channel

7K Drop Leg
7K Drop Leg

12K Drop Leg
RV Plug

12 Gauge Steel
12 Gauge Steel
7 Gauge Steel

 

D7X16A27M

21' 1"

16' 2"

8' 6"
81 5/8"

48" - 49"
N/A

24" - 25"
24"
15"

N/A
N/A

570 lbs.
N/A

2 5/16" 
N/A

14,000 lbs.
N/A

14,000 lbs.
N/A
N/A

4,920 lbs.
N/A
N/A

10,480 lbs.
Both Axles

N/A
235/80R16E

N/A
8-65 Bolt

6" Channel
N/A
N/A

8" Channel
N/A
N/A

12K Drop Leg
RV Plug

N/A
N/A

7 Gauge Steel

DUMP TRA ILER  SPEC I F ICAT IONS  

RAINBOW TRAILERS ARE THE BEST CHOICE FOR: 
EASIER AND STRAIGHTER PULLING 
DURABILITY AND LONGEVITY 
SAFETY AND SECURITY 
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+204-529-2581 marketing@rainbowtrailers.caCartwright,MANITOBA

RAINBOW TRAILERS

RAINBOW TRAILERS ARE BACKED
BY A 5-YEAR STRUCTURAL

WARRANTY. COMPONENTS 
ARE BACKED SEPARATELY.

Measurements  and model are  subject to change.


