DUMP TRAILERS

EXPRESS | EXCURSION



IF YOU HAUL EQUIPMENT OR NEED TO LOAD AND DUMP ANY KIND OF MATERIAL, THEN YOU WILL APPRECIATE THE RELIABILITY VALUE OF A RAINBOW DUMP TRAILER DESIGNED TO STAND UP TO THE HEAVY-DUTY JOB REQUIREMENTS OVER THE LONG TERM, THIS HIGH-DURABILITY TRAILER IS TOUGH, USING QUALITY GRADE MATERIALS THAT WILL HANDLE RUGGED WORKING CONDITIONS.



GREAT VALUE, QUALITY COMPONENTS & WORKMANSHIP

STANDARD FEATURES

- 12-gauge steel floor
- 24" high formed 12-gauge steel sides
- 14,000 lb. GVWR Tandem 7,000 lb. axles (6" channel frame & hitch)
- 2-part epoxy primer
- High quality black topcoat paint
- Wiring enclosed in poly conduit
- Heavy duty 10-gauge steel formed fenders
- 2-Way end gate barn door/spreader gate
- Scissor lift hoist
- Sealed lights DOT rated
- DOT Compliant safety chains
- 5' rear slide-in ramps

AVAILABLE OPTIONS

- ☐ Upgrade to G-range 14-ply tires
- ☐ Upgrade to 2 5/16" height-adjustable coupler
- ☐ Upgrade to height-adjustable pintle ring
- ☐ Upgrade to 12K jack
- ☐ Upgrade to goose-neck hitch
- ☐ LED Lights upgrade (Express option)
- ☐ Aluminum tarp shroud with tarp
- ☐ 110 Volt Charger
- ☐ Rub rail
- ☐ Spare tire
- ☐ Spare tire holder

Excursion

INCLUDES ALL EXPRESS STANDARD FEATURES PLUS:

STANDARD FEATURES

- Stoneguard protection
- Silver graphics package
- LED Lights

14,000 lb. GVWR - Tandem 7,000 lb. axles (8" channel frame & 6" channel hitch)

- 7-Gauge single piece steel floor
- 7-Gauge formed steel sides
- 25/16" Height adjustable ball coupler
- 5-Leaf slipper suspensions
- 6' Rear slide-in ramps
- 12K jack

AVAILABLE OPTIONS

ALL EXPRESS OPTIONS ARE AVAILABLE ON EXCURSION, PLUS:

- ☐ Torflex axle upgrade
- ☐ Aluminum wheel upgrade



DUMP TRAILER SPECIFICATIONS



EXPRESS			
14K GVWR	D7X12A27E	D7X14A27E	
EXCURSION			
9K GVWR	D7X12A25M	D7X14A25M	
14K GVWR	D7X12A27M	D7X14A27M	D7X16A27M
Overall Length	17' 1"	19'1"	21' 1"
Box Length	12' 2"	14' 2"	16' 2"
Overall Width	8' 6"	8' 6"	8' 6"
Box Width	81 5/8"	81 5/8"	81 5/8"
Overall Height	48" - 49"	48" - 49"	48" - 49"
Deck Height 9.9K GVW	22" - 23"	22" - 23"	N/A
Deck Height 14K GVW	24" - 25"	24" - 25"	24" - 25"
Box Height	24"	24"	24"
Hitch Height	15"	15"	15"
Hitch Weight 9.9K GVWR (Empty)	253 lbs.	264 lbs.	N/A
Hitch Weight 14K GVWR (Empty) (EXPRESS)	260 lbs.	271 lbs.	N/A
Hitch Weight 14K GVWR (Empty) (EXCURSION)	530 lbs.	550 lbs.	570 lbs.
Ball Size 9.9K GVWR	2 5/16"	2 5/16"	N/A
Ball Size 14K GVWR	2 5/16"	2 5/16"	2 5/16"
GAWR 9.9K GVWR	10,400 lbs.	10,400 lbs.	N/A
GAWR 14K GVWR	14,000 lbs.	14,000 lbs.	14,000 lbs.
GVWR 9.9K GVWR	9,900 lbs.	9,900 lbs.	N/A
GVWR 14K GVWR	14,000 lbs.	14,000 lbs.	14,000 lbs.
Curb Weight 9.9K GVWR	3,208 lbs.	3,483 lbs.	N/A
Curb Weight 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)	3,383 lbs.	3,658 lbs.	N/A
Curb Weight 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)	4,347 lbs.	4,623 lbs.	4,920 lbs.
Payload Capacity 9.9K GVWR	7,682 lbs.	7,407 lbs.	N/A
Payload Capacity 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)	12,017 lbs.	11,742 lbs.	N/A
Payload Capacity 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)	11,053 lbs.	10,777 lbs.	10,480 lbs.
Brakes	Both Axles	Both Axles	Both Axles
Tires 9.9K GVWR	225/75R15D	225/75R15D	N/A
Tires 14K GVWR	235/80R16E	235/80R16E	235/80R16E
Wheels 9.9K GVWR	6-55 Bolt	6-55 Bolt	N/A
Wheels 14K GVWR	8-65 Bolt	8-65 Bolt	8-65 Bolt
A-Frame Hitch	6" Channel	6" Channel	6" Channel
Frame 9.9K GVWR	6" Channel	6" Channel	N/A
Frame 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)	6" Channel	6" Channel	N/A
Frame 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)	8" Channel	8" Channel	8" Channel
Jack 9.9K GVWR	7K Drop Leg	7K Drop Leg	N/A
Jack 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)	7K Drop Leg	7K Drop Leg	N/A
Jack 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)	12K Drop Leg	12K Drop Leg	12K Drop Leg
Electrical Hook-up	RV Plug	RV Plug	RV Plug
Floor & Side Walls 9.9K GVWR (EXCURSION)	12 Gauge Steel	12 Gauge Steel	N/A
Floor & Side Walls 14K GVWR (EXPRESS)	12 Gauge Steel	12 Gauge Steel	N/A
Floor & Side Walls 14K GVWR (EXCURSION)	7 Gauge Steel	7 Gauge Steel	7 Gauge Stee

Measurements and model are subject to change.

RAINBOW TRAILERS ARE THE BEST CHOICE FOR:

- EASIER AND STRAIGHTER PULLING
- DURABILITY AND LONGEVITY
- SAFETY AND SECURITY

RAINBOW TRAILERS ARE BACKED BY A 5-YEAR STRUCTURAL WARRANTY. COMPONENTS ARE BACKED SEPARATELY.

RAINBOW TRAILERS



